Advance Notice
March 24, 2022

Issaquah High School — Stadium Improvements -Authorization to Issue Notice of Intent to
Award Contract and Notice to Proceed- Mullins/Kuper

Action to be taken: | move the board authorize issuance of the Notice of Intent to Award
a Contract and Notice to Proceed to Spee West Construction Co. for
the Issaquah High School — Stadium Improvements projects as follows:

Issaquah High School — Stadium Improvements - $1,165,000.00 plus
WSST of $117,665.00 for a total of $1,282,665.00.

Including the alternate cost for the Guard Rail Panels at $56,000.00 the total contract amount would
be $1,344,321.00 (including WSST).

Given the remaining budget, | recommend accepting the bid for the Guard Rail Panel alternate.

Four bids were received for the project:

Contractor IHS — Stadium Improvements Alternate

Base Bid No. 1 Grandstand Guardrails
Spee West Construction Co. $1,165,000 $56,000
Comer GC $1,398,000 $54,900
LBC Construction $2,500,000 $120,000
Reynolds General Contracting $1,849,000 $26,000

Spee West Construction was the apparent low bidder.

| recommend issuance of the Notice of Intent to Award a Contract and Notice to Proceed to Spee
West Construction for the Issaquah High School — Stadium Improvements project.

Tom Mullins will be present to answer any questions the board may have regarding this
recommendation.

Please scroll down to view the Bid Tabulation Form for the Issaquah High School — Stadium
Improvements project (1page).




JU]SI |00Y2S yenbess) ‘iay|epn oljsue 'SSAULM
ulsIg 1ooyog Yy | ISMEAA 3| r v Qﬂuﬁa@

S]O8NIYDLY WNJUBIA JUNOI PIABQ

:dineubis 3/v

Jsppig mo usieddy
09 spl|oufay uowman Lol 09 18Wo) 1SaM oads uolnejelsu| Jegay
09 spjoufay Bulpjom ualiep 29 1BWon 1saM aads [991S |_INIONNS @
09 spjoufay layouy 09 Jawon 1S9M @ads MIOMYURT/|IALD W_
J11109|3 UUBRHIN [2y2189 09 Jawon O1303|3 UUBRDOW [eol109|3 m
BiaquijoH VN D9 BWOYH 1soM dads Buiquwnid w
b61aquijoH Hiydud 09 lswo) JIY UlelunoN MN OVAH
000's/8'L$ 000'029Z$ 006'2St'LS 000°LZZ’'LS S1TV HLIM dIg TVL0L
000928 0000ZLS 006'7S$ 0009G$ S11V Iv10L
o)
TO
] [ f V _I_l_
000'92$ 000'02LS 006'vSS 000'9S$ S|oued |ledpiens - | 'ON wu_ o]
v
sak soA sok soh d3INIIS - ¢ LdVd WHO4 ald )
Sk Sk sk sah QINDIS - L 14Vd W¥04 dig o
sak sok sak sok | vaN3aay m
sak sah sak soh J31NVYVYND Aig w
<
000°LS 00SzS 0000LS 000°'L$ S1V09 dIHS3JILNIdddY Y
0S$ 0s$ 000°LS 000°s$ AL34VS HONIYL ulum_
000'6¥8'LS 000'0052S 000'86E'LS 000'9L°LS LNNOWYV Aig 3svd V101 =
=
T Cc
o Z
m =
VM ‘Puowipay . : .
VM onAg|leg VM M8iaA] VM ‘spuowp3
Bunoe
o uonoNIISuUo) Ng 09 18Wo)H UoJ10n1Isuo) 1sapm aads 401OV4INOD

|e1audn) spjoukay

Jappig moT jualeddy

Wd 00:Z @ 2Z0Z ‘6 YoseN ‘Aepsaupam

sluawancidw wnipels jooyas ybiH yenbess)

1011151Q [00YoS yenbessj




